March 31, 2022

Current tax charge  17.15  30.29

Adjustment for current tax relating to earlier years  -   (38.99)

Deferred tax relating to origination and reversal of temporary differences  6.53  4.43

Income tax expense reported in the profit or loss  23.68  (4.27)

Particulars
For the year ended

March 31, 2023
For the year ended

March 31, 2022

Accounting profit before tax for the year  189.61  180.70

Indian statutory income tax rate 25.17% 25.17%

Tax using Indian statutory income tax rate  47.72  45.48

Tax effect of:
Expenses not allowed for tax purpose  1.12  3.30

Tax expense of previous years  -   (38.99)

Tax effect on dividend  (32.75)  -

Demerger expenses  (0.26)  (0.26)

Employee stock option compensation expense  5.32  3.77

Others  2.53  (17.57)

Income tax expense reported in the profit or loss  23.68  (4.27)

31 Income tax expense
(a)	 Amounts recognised in profit and loss

(b)	 Amounts recognised in other comprehensive income (OCI)

Particulars
As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022

Before tax Deferred
tax

After tax Before tax Deferred
tax

After tax

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently
to the statement of profit and loss
Remeasurement of defined benefit plans  (0.79)  0.20  (0.59)  (2.04)  0.51  (1.53)

Fair value changes in equity instruments
through OCI

 (56.72)  (4.47)  (61.19)  (5.34)  0.62  (4.72)

 (57.51)  (4.27)  (61.78)  (7.38)  1.13  (6.25)

	 Reconciliation of income tax expense

110

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2023
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees in millions, unless otherwise stated)

32 Movement in deferred taxes
i.	 Movement in deferred tax balances for the year ended March 31, 2023

Particulars

Deferred tax
(liabilities)/
assets as at

April 1, 2022

Recognised
in profit
and loss

Recognised
in OCI

Deferred tax
(liabilities)/
assets as at

March 31, 2023

Deferred
tax

assets

Deferred
tax

liabilities

Property plant and equipment and other
intangible assets